1
Littelfuse.com
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
052323-B
Applications
•	 Compatible with MEGA® high-current bolt-down fuses
up to 500A (sold separately unless indicated)
•	 Black or red flexible cover allows cable entry at 6 different

MEGA® FLEX SERIES
BOLT-DOWN FUSE HOLDER
Ordering Information
Specifications
Current Rating Max:  500A
Fuse Type:  MEGA (298)
Input Terminals:  M8 Stud hole
Output Terminals:  M8 Stud hole
Recommended Torque:  M8 Stud torque: 25 Nm Minimum
Mounting torque (using M6 bolts and
washers):10 Nm Minimum
Temperature in Celsius:  -40 °C ~ +105 °C
Temperature in Fahrenheit:  -40 °F ~ +221 °F
Max Voltage Rating:  70VDC
Shown with fuse, fuse not included.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
Littelfuse:
  02981028HXFC  02981028HXFC-SS  02981028HXFCB  02981028HXFCC  882-839-5  882-839-4  882-839-2  882-
839-3